PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8240112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT	07/21/2017
MARK-ERIC JONES	07/21/2017
MIKHAIL NAGOGA	07/21/2017
SHADY GAWAD	08/03/2017
MARK BENNETT	07/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEMAN MICRO DEVICES SA
Street Address:	EPFL INNOVATION PARK
Internal Address:	BUILDING I
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17847296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14052357700

Email: IPMail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 324 NORTH ROBINSON AVENUE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2836US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 065340 FRAME: 0133

508192927

source=App. No. 17_847,296 Christopher Elliott Assignment#page1.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Christopher Elliott Assignment#page2.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Mark-Eric Jones Assignment#page1.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Mark-Eric Jones Assignment#page2.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Mikhail Nagoga Assignment#page1.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Mikhail Nagoga Assignment#page2.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Shady Gawad Assignment#page1.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Shady Gawad Assignment#page2.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Mark Bennett Assignment#page1.tif	
source=App. No. 17_847,296 Mark Bennett Assignment#page2.tif	

WHEREAS, I, Christopher ELLIOTT citizen of Great Britain, residing at Rue du Centre 42D, 1025 St Sulpice, Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 102064.000232 ("the invention"), assigned application number 15/536,390 which is entitled PERSONAL HEALTH DATA COLLECTION ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Great Britain patent application number 1422405.9 filed December 16, 2014, and Great Britain patent application number 1502989.5 filed February 23, 2015 ("the priority applications").

AND WHEREAS, LEMAN MICRO DEVICES SA, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at EPFL Innovation Park - Building I, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HERBBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

DOCKET NO.: 102064.000232	
representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper countries.	protection for the invention in all
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my nam	e below on the date indicated above
my signature.	
Brecuted this 21 day of July, year	of 2017
Obs// A	
Christopher ELL KON	
****************************	***********
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Lausane, Suitavland	an Harpannahara
(City) (Country)	
This 21 day of July 2017	
1, Jennifer David	whose full
residence address is five de Cheminet	58, cpt6
1400, Yrerdanles Bains	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
was personally present and did see Christopher ELLIOTT e 21 day of 000 4 2011; and such assignor person described in such document.	

WHEREAS, I, Mark-Eric JONES citizen of Great Britain, residing at 2 Dessous-la-Ville, 1305 Penthalaz, Vaud, Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 102064.000232 ("the invention"), assigned application number 15/536,390 which is entitled PERSONAL HEALTH DATA COLLECTION ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Great Britain patent application number 1422405.9 filed December 16, 2014, and Great Britain patent application number 1502989.5 filed February 23, 2015 ("the priority applications").

AND WHEREAS, LEMAN MICRO DEVICES SA, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at EPFL Innovation Park — Building I, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEB, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

DOCKET NO.: 102064.000232	
representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection fo	r the invention in all
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the my signature.	e date indicated above
Executed this 21st day of Full, year of 2017.	
Mark-Eric JONES	
**************************************	******
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Laugaine Suiterland	
(City) (Country)	
This 21 day of 5-4, 2017	
residence address is Rue olv Cartre 420, 102	s St Sulpice
Suitzorlad	

was personally present and did see Mark-Eric JONES execute the above assignment on the day of _______, 2017, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, I, Mikhail NAGOGA citizen of Russia, residing at Chemin des Osches 41, 1009 Pulty, Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 102064.000232 ("the invention"), assigned application number 15/536,390 which is entitled PERSONAL HEALTH DATA COLLECTION ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Great Britain patent application number 1422405.9 filed December 16, 2014, and Great Britain patent application number 1502989.5 filed February 23, 2015 ("the priority applications").

AND WHEREAS, LEMAN MICRO DEVICES SA, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at EPFL Innovation Park – Building I, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCAL 1 140 102004.000232		•		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on t my signature.	he da	te indic	ented ab	ю
Executed this 21 day of July, year of 2017	7.			
Mikhaji NAGOGA	************************************	ë shruke shruke sh	d w d a d d	n Skrajke
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			**************************************	T T
SIGNED at Langare Suitzeland		• • • •		
(City) (Country)		•		
This 21 day of Suly 2017			·.	
1, Christopler Ellish whose full residence address is Rue du Ceiho 42D, 1025	St	Sa	lpice	<u>}</u>
Suitzerland				
was personally present and did see Mikhail NAGOGA execute the ab 2 day of	ove a ≀knov	ssignn vn to n	ient on	th th

WHEREAS, I, Shady GAWAD citizen of Switzerland, residing at Ch. de la Tuilliere 33, 1027 Lonay, Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 102064.000232 ("the invention"), assigned application number 15/536,390 which is entitled PERSONAL HEALTH DATA COLLECTION ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Great Britain patent application number 1422405.9 filed December 16, 2014, and Great Britain patent application number 1502989.5 filed February 23, 2015 ("the priority applications").

AND WHEREAS, LEMAN MICRO DEVICES SA, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at EPFL Innovation Park – Building I, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Executed this 3rd day of August, year of 20	017		
Shady GAWAD			
*****************	****	****	南南省水水水安准
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
SIGNED at Lausane			
(City) Suitzerland (Country)	•	•	
This 3 day of August, 2017.		-	
I. Chistopler Bloot whose	full		
residence address is Rue du Centre 420,		81	Auspia
Suitzerland		٠.	
		···········	the <u> </u>

WHEREAS, I, Mark BENNETT citizen of Great Britain, residing at Heath Farmhouse, Heath Lane, GU7 1UN Godalming, Great Britain, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 102064.000232 ("the invention"), assigned application number 15/536,390 which is entitled PERSONAL HEALTH DATA COLLECTION ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Great Britain patent application number 1422405.9 filed December 16, 2014, and Great Britain patent application number 1502989.5 filed February 23, 2015 ("the priority applications").

AND WHEREAS, LEMAN MICRO DEVICES SA, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at EPFL Innovation Park — Building I, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

DOCKET NO.: 102064.000232	
representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper countries.	protection for the invention in all
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my nam my signature.	e below on the date indicated above
Executed this 8 day of JULY, year	of 2017.
MARUS	
Mulic BENNETT	
这些元本志称法式大告者六本本本书南示示业大名亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦亦	*************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at SURREY RESEARCH PARK	
(City) GUILDFORD (Country) UK	
This 18 day of JUL7, 2017.	
	whose full
residence address is 15 GOWER PARK, COLLEGE SANDHURST, BERKSHIRE, GU47 OZA	a E · LOWIV,
was personally present and did sec Mark BENNETT example day of JULY 2017, and such assignor	
person described in such document.	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/25/2023